onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

(AWG)
INNER
SHIELD
SIZE
(AWG)
OUTER
SHIELD
SIZE
(AWG)
JACKET THICKNESS
(in.)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
(in.) MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)MINIMUM MAXIMUM NOMINAL MAXIMUM
44B9691-26-* 26 38 38 .005 .010 .132 .151 18.3
44B9691-24-* 24 38 38 .005 .010 .147 .168 22.9
44B9691-22-* 22 38 38 .005 .010 .164 .188 29.0
44B9691-20-* 20 38 38 .006 .011 .183 .211 37.5
44B9691-18-* 18 38 38 .006 .011 .207 .240 50.2
44B9691-16-* 16 38 38 .007 .012 .226 .263 60.7
44B9691-14-* 14 38 38 .007 .012 .267 .312 86.2
44B9691-12-* 12 38 38 .007 .013 .313 .366 124.
TEMPERATURE  RATING:  150°C
  Maximum continuous conductor temperature
VOLTAGE  RATING:  600 volts (rms) at sea level
BLOCKING:  150 ± 3°C for 6 hours